

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/18/2019 1:15 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 95947-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JOSHUA CANE FRAHM, Petitioner

FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II NO. 49231-8
and
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.14-1-02522-0

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

KELLY M. RYAN, WSBA #50215
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (564) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IDENTITY OF THE RESPONDENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT..... 3

 I. The Court of Appeals used the correct standard of review when
 it upheld Frahm’s conviction for Vehicular Homicide. 4

 II. Sufficient evidence supports Frahm’s conviction for Vehicular
 Homicide. 6

 A. Frahm was the proximate cause of Mr. Irvine’s death. 7

 B. Neither Mr. Irvine nor Mr. Cruz-Moreno’s actions were
 superseding intervening events..... 9

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Crowe v. Gaston, 134 Wn.2d 509, 951 P.2d 1118 (1998).....	10
Micro Enhancement International v. Coopers & Lybrand, LLP, 110 Wn. App. 412, 40 P.3d 1206 (2002).....	4, 5, 10
<i>State v. Bauer</i> , 180 Wn.2d 929, 329 P.3d 67 (2014)	12, 13, 14
<i>State v. Decker</i> , 127 Wn. App. 427, 111 P.3d 286 (2011).....	7
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	8
<i>State v. Frahm</i> , 3 Wn. App.2d 812 (2018).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Gantt</i> , 38 Wn. App. 357, 684 P.2d 1385 (1984).....	7
<i>State v. Goodman</i> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.2d 410 (2004)	8
<i>State v. Judge</i> , 100 Wn.2d 706, 675 P.2d 219 (1984).....	9
<i>State v. McAllister</i> , 60 Wn. App. 654, 806 P.2d 772 (1991)	10
<i>State v. Nerison</i> , 28 Wn. App. 659, 625 P.2d 735, <i>review denied</i> , 95 Wn.2d 1024 (1981)	7
<i>State v. Rivas</i> , 126 Wn.2d 443, 896 P.2d 57 (1995).....	9
<i>State v. Roggenkamp</i> , 115 Wn. App. 927, 64 P.3d 92 (2003), <i>aff'd</i> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005).....	4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 12
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	7
<i>State v. Souther</i> , 100 Wn. App. 701, 988 P.2d 350 (2000).....	9, 10

Statutes

RCW 46.61.520	7
